
AHDB Recommended Lists

Winter Oilseed Rape RL 1-year results - UK 2019
19-Aug Provisional results:  Treated gross output (t/ha)   - as % mean of controls

Name Code 16-19 2019 Croft Shrswd Lenham Callow Tuttington Clinge Wbrook

mean mean NYorks Nrthum Kent Herefd Norfolk Sufflk Sufflk

Control mean 5.24 5.03 4.41 5.47 4.30 5.79 4.93 5.68 4.64

LSD 5% (as %C) 3.6 8.3 11.8 7.5 8.8 6.4 11.2 6.5 10.6

CV% 5.7 6.6 6.3 4.6 4.0 3.7 5.8 3.9 6.1

V 316 OL (C) WR2523 98 98 109 94 96 102 96 98 92

Campus (C) WR2535 102 101 78 105 102 104 - 104 107

Nikita (C) WR2574 101 98 101 104 95 94 97 101 90

Alizze (C) WR2622 100 102 110 99 108 100 100 95 107

Elgar (C) WR2637 100 102 102 97 100 101 106 103 105

Anastasia WR2287 101 105 113 108 - - 101 - -

Windozz WR2623 102 104 110 - 112 103 103 95 109

Barbados WR2630 102 102 102 103 - - 106 - -

Ergo (D) WR2677 90 90 100 - 85 83 90 95 89

Elevation WR2806 102 104 116 104 - - 98 - -

Broadway WR2807 98 96 87 106 - - 99 - -

Architect WR2840 100 107 124 96 111 100 112 97 112

Butterfly WR2856 100 101 97 101 - - 110 - -

Kielder WR2866 99 94 93 95 - - 97 - -

DK Expansion WR2882 103 105 114 97 104 107 119 93 103

DK Exsteel WR2887 102 104 122 102 - - 107 96 101

PT275 WR2895 101 100 108 - 98 105 104 90 96

PT279CL WR2897 95 94 94 92 99 91 103 90 93

Ballad WR2904 104 107 94 - 102 107 111 114 115

George WR2911 101 100 99 - 103 94 96 104 108

Aspire WR2923 106 111 96 110 116 119 108 105 120

Crome WR2947 103 105 120 97 105 104 105 101 103

Temptation WR2957 102 107 107 107 113 105 111 103 108

Nizza CL WR2973 95 101 112 - 110 86 104 96 103

Darling WR2999 103 107 127 - 94 107 112 104 99

Dazzler WR3000 102 107 109 - 101 111 111 104 108

Crocodile WR3016 103 106 112 - 102 104 107 104 112

Resort WR3018 93 91 105 81 93 94 - 84 95

Aurelia WR3029 107 108 124 116 106 106 102 97 111

Ambassador WR3030 106 108 118 - 100 113 102 105 112

Artemis WR3032 106 110 129 - 114 108 111 97 106

Acacia WR3034 109 113 112 110 110 116 119 112 110

Aardvark WR3035 105 104 95 105 97 108 - 106 110

Blazen WR3052 104 107 101 - 101 108 111 115 103

Not all varieties on the AHDB Recommended List are presented, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well-established varieties on the AHDB Recommended 

Lists are available at cereals.ahdb.org.uk/varieties

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of 

the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no 

warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage 

or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this 

document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2019. All rights reserved.

Harvest results from an individual trial sites should not be used to make conclusions on individual variety performance. Recommended lists are based on information taken 

from trials across the UK over several seasons. As more information becomes available from the 2019 harvest, this will contribute to the over trials averages, which 

comprise 4 years for oilseeds and 5 years for cereals. These values provide better information for comparison between varieties.

When more results are available, our validation procedures will examine cross site differences further. 

(C) = yield control, (D) = Described variety

Data were assembled with care but treat differences 
below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not 
AHDB's responsibility. AHDB Harvest Results 2019
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AHDB Recommended Lists

Winter Oilseed Rape RL 1-year results - UK 2019
19-Aug Provisional results:  Treated seed yield (t/ha)   - as % mean of controls

Name Code 16-19 2019 Croft Shrswd Lenham Callow Tuttington Clinge Wbrook

mean mean NYorks Nrthum Kent Herefd Norfolk Sufflk Sufflk

Control mean 4.84 4.66 4.20 4.97 4.10 5.41 4.59 5.10 4.25

LSD 5% (as %C) 3.3 7.7 11.7 7.5 8.8 6.5 11.1 6.5 10.6

CV% 5.5 6.2 6.3 4.6 4.1 3.7 5.8 3.9 6.1

V 316 OL (C) WR2523 98 98 107 95 96 101 96 98 92

Campus (C) WR2535 102 101 81 105 102 103 - 104 107

Nikita (C) WR2574 100 97 100 104 95 95 98 101 89

Alizze (C) WR2622 100 102 111 98 107 99 100 95 106

Elgar (C) WR2637 100 102 102 99 100 102 106 103 106

Anastasia WR2287 102 106 115 108 - - 101 - -

Windozz WR2623 103 105 110 - 111 105 103 97 110

Barbados WR2630 102 103 101 104 - - 106 - -

Ergo (D) WR2677 90 91 100 - 85 85 92 95 90

Elevation WR2806 102 104 116 103 - - 97 - -

Broadway WR2807 98 97 88 106 - - 99 - -

Architect WR2840 101 107 124 97 110 101 111 98 114

Butterfly WR2856 100 101 96 102 - - 108 - -

Kielder WR2866 98 94 93 97 - - 96 - -

DK Expansion WR2882 103 105 113 98 103 106 119 93 103

DK Exsteel WR2887 102 104 119 101 - - 107 95 101

PT275 WR2895 101 100 108 - 99 105 103 91 95

PT279CL WR2897 95 95 93 93 99 93 104 92 93

Ballad WR2904 103 106 96 - 101 105 109 113 114

George WR2911 101 100 98 - 104 96 95 104 106

Aspire WR2923 105 110 98 109 115 117 108 105 119

Crome WR2947 101 104 118 97 103 103 104 100 102

Temptation WR2957 101 106 106 106 111 104 108 103 106

Nizza CL WR2973 96 101 112 - 108 87 104 97 103

Darling WR2999 102 106 123 - 94 108 109 103 99

Dazzler WR3000 101 105 106 - 100 109 108 103 108

Crocodile WR3016 104 107 111 - 102 106 107 106 112

Resort WR3018 93 91 103 82 92 94 - 83 93

Aurelia WR3029 107 108 123 116 104 107 102 97 111

Ambassador WR3030 107 108 118 - 100 113 101 106 112

Artemis WR3032 105 108 126 - 110 107 108 97 106

Acacia WR3034 109 113 116 110 109 115 118 112 111

Aardvark WR3035 105 104 95 104 96 108 - 106 110

Blazen WR3052 105 108 103 - 101 108 111 117 105

While the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board seeks to ensure that the information contained within this document is accurate at the time of printing, no 

warranty is given in respect thereof and, to the maximum extent permitted by law, the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board accepts no liability for loss, damage 

or injury howsoever caused (including that caused by negligence) or suffered directly or indirectly in relation to information and opinions contained in or omitted from this 

document. © Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board 2019. All rights reserved.

Harvest results from an individual trial sites should not be used to make conclusions on individual variety performance. Recommended lists are based on information taken 

from trials across the UK over several seasons. As more information becomes available from the 2019 harvest, this will contribute to the over trials averages, which 

comprise 4 years for oilseeds and 5 years for cereals. These values provide better information for comparison between varieties.

When more results are available, our validation procedures will examine cross site differences further. 

(C) = yield control, (D) = Described variety

Not all varieties on the AHDB Recommended List are presented, since the focus is to test new varieties. Yields for well-established varieties on the AHDB Recommended 

Lists are available at cereals.ahdb.org.uk/varieties

The AHDB Recommended Lists are managed by a project consortium of AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds, BSPB, nabim and MAGB. AHDB Cereals & Oilseeds is a division of 

the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board.

Data were assembled with care but treat differences 
below LSD cautiously. Performance variation is not 
AHDB's responsibility. AHDB Harvest Results 2019

2 of 2


